1)

2)

3)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2017

9:30 a.m.

7  Cynthia H. Phykitt 13-31001

BOCHICCHIO
JOHNSON, TR.

7 Jeffrey L. Burns 16-31504

Lucille R. Burns

HOETHK
HENDERSON, TR.
SPICER

7 Craig F. Marshall 16-31742

Michelle R. Marshall

GROSHON
MITCHELL, TR.

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Avoid
Judicial Lien on Property [FIA Card
Services] (18)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Avoid
Judicial Lien on Property [Barclay’s
Bank Delaware] (19)

Continued hearing on  Amended
Motion of Center Street Lending Fund
IV SPE, LLC for Relief from Automatic
Stay (52, 50); Trustee’s Response (54)

Hearing on Debtors” Amended Motion
to Allow Debtors to Amend Schedules
B and C (12,10); Trustee’s Objection
(13); Debtors’ Response to Trustee’s
Objection (14)



4)

5)

6)

7)

Monday, March 6, 2017

7 Thomas P. Kakadelis
Lindalyn B. Kakadelis

CULP
SHUFORD, TR.
BLANE

7 Andrew T. Baker, Jr.
Marilyn K. Baker

DUNCAN
SHUFORD, TR.

7 Tait R. Overton

LEWIS JR.
WRIGHT, TR.

7 McCorkle Concrete, Inc.

PRO SE

WRIGHT, TR.,, GORMAN
QULIA

ANDERSON

16-31089

16-31599

16-30775

16-30820

Page 2

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Claims (47); Response of Haston
General Contractors, Inc. (49)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Order Compelling Debtors
to Turnover Information and Motion to
Extend Time for Debtors’ Discharge
(19)

Hearing Debtor’s Motion Requesting
Reconsideration of Order (18); Order
Denying Debtor’'s Motion to Avoid
Liens (15)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Application for Payment of
Administrative Expenses to Pay for
Trustee Administration of Estate and
Carve-Out for Same (102); Objection of
Commercial Credit Group, Inc. (124);
Limited Objection of Concrete Supply
Co., LLC (125)



8)

9)

10)

11)

Monday, March 6, 2017

7 Joseph F. Martin

GRIER, MILLER
STILES, TR., TAYLOR
LANIK

PETTIT

7 Lynn M. Martin

W. S. GARDNER
TAYLOR, TR.
STALEY

7 Eric S. Layne

MITCHELL
TAYLOR, TR.
MENK
WOODMAN

7 American Power

Equipment Corporation

PRO SE

TAYLOR, TR.,, SHADDOCK

e 3 O o e O o 3 O o e O o e 3 o N S o A

09-31096

15-30888

16-31352

08-31818

Page 3

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Claims and Motion to
Determine Claims (231); Response of
Bank of North Carolina (241)

Trustee’s Objection to Claims and
Motion to Determine Claims of Bank
of North Carolina (233); Response of
Peoples Bank (242)

Continued hearing on Motion of Wells
Fargo Bank, N.A. for Relief from Stay
(55); Debtor’s Objection (56)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC for Relief
from Stay (24); Debtor’'s Response
(25); Trustee’s Response (26); Response
of MW Enterprises, LLC (28)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Except
Asset from Abandonment Upon
Closing of Case, and for Authority to
Reopen Case (243)



