UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2017

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	7	Cynthia H. Phykitt	13-31001	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Avoid Judicial Lien on Property [FIA Card Services] (18)
				Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Avoid Judicial Lien on Property [Barclay's Bank Delaware] (19)
		HICCHIO NSON, TR.		
2)	7	Jeffrey L. Burns Lucille R. Burns	16-31504	Continued hearing on Amended Motion of Center Street Lending Fund IV SPE, LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay (52, 50); Trustee's Response (54)
		THK DERSON, TR. TER		5 my (5 m , 5 0), 11 ubiec 5 hesponse (5 1)
3)	7	Craig F. Marshall Michelle R. Marshall	16-31742	Hearing on Debtors' Amended Motion to Allow Debtors to Amend Schedules B and C (12, 10); Trustee's Objection (13); Debtors' Response to Trustee's Objection (14)
		OSHON CHELL, TR.		

Monday, March 6, 2017

4)	7 CUL SHU BLA	IFORD, TR. NE	16-31089	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claims (47); Response of Haston General Contractors, Inc. (49)
5)		Andrew T. Baker, Jr. Marilyn K. Baker NCAN FORD, TR.	16-31599	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order Compelling Debtors to Turnover Information and Motion to Extend Time for Debtors' Discharge (19)
6)		Tait R. Overton TS JR. GHT, TR.	16-30775	Hearing Debtor's Motion Requesting Reconsideration of Order (18); Order Denying Debtor's Motion to Avoid Liens (15)
7)	QUL	GHT, TR., GORMAN	16-30820	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Application for Payment of Administrative Expenses to Pay for Trustee Administration of Estate and Carve-Out for Same (102); Objection of Commercial Credit Group, Inc. (124); Limited Objection of Concrete Supply Co., LLC (125)

8)	7	Joseph F. Martin	09-31096	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claims and Motion to Determine Claims (231); Response of Bank of North Carolina (241)
				Trustee's Objection to Claims and Motion to Determine Claims of Bank of North Carolina (233); Response of Peoples Bank (242)
9)			15-30888	Continued hearing on Motion of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. for Relief from Stay (55); Debtor's Objection (56)
10)	7 MIT TAY MEN	Eric S. Layne CHELL LOR, TR.	16-31352	Continued hearing on Motion of Nationstar Mortgage, LLC for Relief from Stay (24); Debtor's Response (25); Trustee's Response (26); Response of MW Enterprises, LLC (28)
11)		American Power Equipment Corporation	08-31818	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Except Asset from Abandonment Upon Closing of Case, and for Authority to Reopen Case (243)